Transferor Company Shares held by the Transferee Company on the Effective Date shall stand 

cancelled without any further application, act or deed. The Share Exchange Ratio, as defined 
under the Scheme, means: 

“For every 1,000 (one thousand) Transferor Company Shares, 977 (nine hundred seventy-seven) 
Transferee Company Shares to be issued to the shareholders of the Transferor Company as of the 
Record Date, as determined by the Valuation Reports and the Fairness Opinions.” 

If any Eligible Shareholder becomes entitled to a fractional Equity Share to be issued by the

[...]

or other legal representatives or other successors, in title as may be recognized by the Board 
of the Company fully paid up equity shares, free and clear from all encumbrances together 
with all rights and benefits attaching thereto in the following ratio:  

“For every 1000 (one thousand) Transferor Company Shares, 977 (nine hundred seventy 
seven) Transferee Company Shares to be issued to the shareholders of the Transferor 
Company as of the Record Date, as determined by the Valuation Reports and the Fairness 
Opinions.”  

ii. The equity shares to be allotted as above shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing

[...]

their dues are payable in accordance with the terms of arrangement entered into with such creditors. 

The amount due to the Secured Creditors of the Transferor Company as on October 31, 2025, is as 
follows: 

Sr. No. Secured Creditors Amount (in INR) 

1. 4 (four)  

4,83,89,56,699 (Four hundred and eighty-three crores 
eighty-nine lakhs fifty-six thousand six hundred and ninety-
nine) 

The amount due to the Unsecured Loan Creditors of the Transferor Company as on October 31, 2025, 
is as follows: 

Sr. No. Unsecured Loan Creditors Amount (in INR) 
1. NIL NA 

The amount due to the Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferor Company as on October 31, 
2025 is as follows: 

Sr. No. Unsecured Trade Creditors Amount (in INR) 
1. 893 (eight hundred and ninety-

three) 
54,67,85,448 (Fifty-four crores sixty-seven lakhs eighty-five 
thousand four hundred and forty-eight) 

The amount due to the Secured Creditors of the Transferee Company as on October 31, 2025 is as 
follows: 

Sr. No. Secured Creditors Amount (in INR) 

1. 3 (three) 
3,41,22,01,533 (Three hundred and forty-one crores twenty-
two lakhs one thousand five hundred and thirty-three) 

The amount due to the Unsecured Loan Creditors of the Transferee Company as on October 31, 2025, 
is as follows: 

Sr. No. Unsecured Loan Creditors Amount (in INR) 
1. NIL NA 

The amount due to the Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferee Company as on October 31, 
2025, is as follows: 

Sr. No. Unsecured Trade Creditors Amount (in INR) 
1. 1,116 (one thousand one 

hundred and sixteen 
84,97,61,502 (Eighty- four crores ninety-seven lakhs sixty-one 
thousand five hundred and two) 

12. Details of contracts/ arrangements 

a) Share Acquisition Agreement: Aster has entered into a Share Acquisition Agreement dated 
November 29, 2024 (“SAA”) with the Aster Promoters, BCP Asia II TopCo IV Pte. Ltd (“BCP”) and 
Centella Mauritius Holdings Limited (“TPG”), QCIL and Sri Sainatha Multispeciality Hospitals

[...]

authorities required, received or pending for the purpose of the Scheme 

In-principal approval of Competition Commission of India (“CCI”) was required for the following, in 
terms of applicable provisions of the Competition Act, 2002 (“CCI Act”): 

a. acquisition of 1,90,46,028 (One Crore Ninety Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Twenty Eight) equity 

shares of the face value of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each held by BCP and Centella Mauritius 
Holdings Limited (“TPG”) and together with BCP, (“QCIL Shareholders”) in QCIL for consideration 
other than cash, being the issuance and allotment of 1,86,07,969 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakhs 
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Nine) equity shares of the Company of the face value 
of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid up, on a preferential basis to the QCIL Shareholders 
(“Share Swap”); 

b. scheme of Amalgamation involving QCIL, Aster and their respective shareholders & creditors;